



— SEIT 1914 —

DE TEEFILTER

EN TEA FILTER

IT FILTRO PER TÈ

FR FILTRE À THÉ

BG ФИЛТЪР ЗА ЧАЙ

CS ČAJOVÝ FILTR

DA TEFILTER

EL ΦΙΛΤΡΟ ΤΣΑΓΙΟΥ

ES FILTRO DE TÉ

ET TEEFILTER

FI TEESUODATIN

HR FILTER ZA ČAJ

HU TEASZŰRŐ

LT ARBATOS FILTRAS

LV TĒJAS FILTRS

NL THEEFILTER

NO TEFILTER

PL FILTR DO HERBATY

PT FILTROS DE CHÁ

RO FILTRU DE CEAÎ

SK ČAJOVÝ FILTER

SL ČAJNI FILTER

SE TEFILTER

TR ÇAY FİLTRESİ

UK ЧАЙНИЙ ФІЛЬТР

AR فلتر الشاي



DE

HERZLICHEN GLÜCKWUNSCH zum Kauf Ihres neuen alfi® Produkts! Mit unserem Dank für Ihr Vertrauen möchten wir Ihnen gleichzeitig einige wichtige Tipps zur Bedienung und Pflege geben. Wir positionieren uns bewusst gegen Einwegprodukte und möchten, dass Sie lange Freude daran haben – Ihnen und der Umwelt zuliebe. Um den Lebenszyklus Ihres Produkts zu verlängern, bieten wir deshalb auch eine Reihe von Ersatzteilen an.

Benutzerhinweise

1. Setzen Sie den Teefilter in die Kanne ein und geben Sie die gewünschte Menge losen Tee hinein.
2. Gießen Sie heißes, nicht mehr kochendes Wasser vorsichtig in die Kanne, bis etwa 2 cm unterhalb des Kannenrandes. Setzen Sie den Deckel auf den Filter, um die Wärme zu halten.
3. Lassen Sie den Tee ziehen. Die Ziehzeit hängt von der Teesorte ab – beachten Sie die Angaben des Teeherstellers.
4. Entnehmen Sie den Teefilter nach Ablauf der Ziehzeit. Sie können den Deckel abnehmen und umgedreht auf den Tisch legen – er dient so als Tropfunterlage für den Filter.
5. Für eine einfache Reinigung lässt sich der Boden abnehmen. Dafür die untere Kappe im Uhrzeigersinn aufdrehen.

Reinigung und Pflege

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch bitte mit spülmittelhaltigem Wasser ausspülen und gut belüftet austrocknen lassen.

Dieses Produkt ist spülmaschinenfest.

Tipp: Die Reinigung im oberen Spülkorb ist schonender als die Reinigung im Hauptfach. Die Produkte können dort stabiler platziert werden.

Sicherheit

⚠ Verbrühungsgefahr: Gießen Sie heißes Wasser langsam und gleichmäßig ein, um ein Überlaufen zu vermeiden.

⚠ Verbrennungsgefahr: Fassen Sie den Filter während und unmittelbar nach der Benutzung nur am Griff an. Der Filterkörper kann sehr heiß werden.

follow us on





EN

CONGRATULATIONS on your purchase of your new alfi® product! We thank you for your confidence in our product. This manual contains some important instructions relating to its use and care. We consciously position ourselves against disposable products and want you to enjoy your article for a long time - for your sake and for the sake of the environment. To extend the life of your product, we therefore also offer a range of spare parts.

Instructions for use

1. Place the tea filter in the carafe and add the desired amount of loose tea.
2. Carefully pour hot, no longer boiling water into the carafe until it is about 2 cm below the rim. Place the lid on the filter to retain the heat.
3. Allow the tea to steep. The steeping time depends on the type of tea – follow the tea manufacturer's instructions.
4. Remove the tea filter once the steeping time has elapsed. You can remove the lid and place it upside down on the table – it will then serve as a drip tray for the filter.
5. The base can be removed for easy cleaning. To do this, unscrew the lower cap clockwise.

Cleaning and care

Before using for the first time, rinse the product in water with a little washing-up liquid and allow to dry thoroughly in a ventilated area.

This product is dishwasher safe.

Tip: Cleaning in the upper rack is gentler than cleaning in the main compartment. The products can be placed there more stably.

Safety

- ⚠ Risk of scalding: Pour the hot water in slowly and evenly to prevent overflowing.
- ⚠ Risk of burns: Only touch the filter by the handle during and immediately after use. The body of the filter can become very hot.

follow us on





IT

CONGRATULAZIONI per l'acquisto di questo nuovo prodotto alfi®! Ringraziandovi per la vostra fiducia desideriamo anche fornirvi alcuni importanti suggerimenti per l'utilizzo e la cura. Siamo consapevolmente contrari ai prodotti usa e getta e vogliamo che possiate godere a lungo del vostro articolo, per il vostro bene e per quello dell'ambiente. Per prolungare la vita del vostro prodotto, offriamo quindi anche una gamma di pezzi di ricambio.

Avvertenze per l'utente

1. Inserire il filtro per il tè nella caraffa e aggiungere la quantità desiderata di tè sfuso.
2. Versare attentamente nella caraffa acqua calda, non più bollente fino a circa 2 cm dal bordo. Mettere il tappo sul filtro per mantenere il calore.
3. Lasciare il tè in infusione. Il tempo di infusione dipende dal tipo di tè: attenersi alle indicazioni del produttore.
4. Una volta trascorso il tempo di infusione, rimuovere il filtro per il tè. È possibile rimuovere il coperchio e appoggiarlo capovolto sul tavolo: fungerà da gocciolatoio per il filtro.
5. Il fondo è rimovibile per facilitare la pulizia. A tale scopo, ruotare il tappo inferiore in senso orario.

Pulizia e cura

Prima del primo utilizzo sciacquare con acqua calda contenente del detersivo per piatti e lasciare asciugare in luogo ben areato.

Questo prodotto è lavabile in lavastoviglie.

Suggerimento: La pulizia nel cestello di risciacquo superiore è più delicata di quella nel vano principale. I prodotti possono essere collocati lì in modo più stabile.

Sicurezza

- ⚠ Pericolo di ustioni: Versare l'acqua calda in maniera lenta ed omogenea per evitare che trabocchi.
- ⚠ Pericolo di ustioni: Durante o subito dopo l'uso, toccare il filtro soltanto dall'apposita linguetta. Il corpo del filtro potrebbe surriscaldarsi.

follow us on





FR

FÉLICITATIONS, vous venez d'acquérir votre nouveau produit de la maison alfi® ! Nous vous remercions de votre confiance et aimerions vous donner quelques conseils importants pour l'utilisation et l'entretien. Nous nous positionnons délibérément contre les produits jetables et souhaitons que vous puissiez profiter longtemps de votre article - pour votre bien et celui de l'environnement. C'est pourquoi, pour prolonger la durée de vie de votre article, nous proposons également une gamme de pièces de rechange.

Consignes d'utilisation

1. Placez le filtre à thé dans la théière et mettez la quantité souhaitée de feuilles de thé.
2. Versez délicatement de l'eau chaude, mais plus bouillante, dans la théière, jusqu'à 2 cm environ sous son bord.

Placez le couvercle sur le filtre pour garder au chaud.

3. Laissez le thé infuser. Le temps d'infusion dépend de la variété de thé ; suivez les instructions du fabricant.

4. Retirez le filtre à thé une fois le temps d'infusion écoulé.

Vous pouvez retirer le couvercle et le poser à l'envers sur la table ; il servira alors de bac d'égouttage pour le filtre.

5. Pour faciliter le lavage, le fond se retire. Pour ce faire, tourner le capuchon du dessous dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.

Nettoyage et entretien

Avant la première utilisation, rincer avec de l'eau et du produit à vaisselle et bien laisser sécher à l'air libre.

Ce produit peut être lavé au lave-vaisselle.

Conseil : Le lavage dans le panier supérieur du lave-vaisselle est plus doux que dans le compartiment principal. Il est plus facile d'y placer la vaisselle dans une position stable.

Sécurité

- ⚠ Risque de brûlure : Versez l'eau chaude lentement et régulièrement pour éviter qu'elle ne déborde.
- ⚠ Risque de brûlure : Tenez le filtre uniquement par la poignée pendant et aussitôt après utilisation. Le corps du filtre peut être très chaud.

follow us on





BG

ПОЗДРАВЛЕНИЯ за покупката на Вашия нов продукт alfi®! Благодарим Ви за доверието и в същото време бихме искали да Ви дадем някои важни съвети относно употребата и поддръжката. Ние заемаме съзнателна позиция срещу продуктите за еднократна употреба и искаме да се наслаждавате на артикула си дълго време – с мисъл за Вас и околната среда. За да удължим живота на Вашия продукт, ние предлагаме и набор от резервни части.

Указания за потребителя

1. Поставете филтъра за чай в каната и сложете желаното количество насипен чай.
2. Налейте гореща, но не вряща вода внимателно в каната, до около 2 см под горния ѝ ръб.

Поставете капака върху филтъра, за да запазите топлината.

3. Оставете чаят да се накисне. Времето за накисване зависи от сорта на чая - следвайте указанията на производителя на чая.

4. След изтичане на времето за накисване премахнете филтъра за чай.

Можете да свалите капака и да го поставите наопаки върху масата - така той служи като подложка против капене за филтъра.

5. За лесно почистване дъното може да се свали. Завъртете долната капачка обратно на часовниковата стрелка.

Почистване и поддръжка

Преди първата употреба измийте с вода и малко препарат за съдове и оставете да изсъхне при добро проветрение.

Този продукт може да се мие в съдомиялна машина.

Съвет: Почистването в горната кошница е по-щадящо от почистването в основното отделение. Там продуктите могат да се поставят по-стабилно.

Безопасност

- ⚠ Опасност от изгаряне: Наливайте бавно и равномерно гореща вода, за да се избегне преливане.
- ⚠ Опасност от изгаряне: По време и непосредствено след използване хващайте филтъра само за дръжката. Тялото на филтъра може много да се нагорещи.

follow us on





CS

SRDEČNĚ GRATULUJEME k nákupu Vašeho nového výrobku alfi®! Děkujeme za důvěru a zároveň bychom Vám rádi poskytli několik důležitých rad ohledně zacházení a péče. Vědomě se stavíme proti výrobkům na jedno použití a chceme, abyste se z nich těšili dlouho – ve prospěch Vás i životního prostředí. Proto pro prodloužení životnosti Vašeho výrobku nabízíme také řadu náhradních dílů.

Uživatelské pokyny

1. Vložte čajový filtr do konvice a přidejte požadované množství sypaného čaje.
2. Opatrně nalijte horkou, ale ne již vroucí vodu do konvice, asi 2 cm pod okraj. Na filtr nasadte víko, aby se udržela teplota.
3. Nechte čaj louhovat. Doba louhování závisí na druhu čaje – řiďte se pokyny výrobce čaje.
4. Po uplynutí doby louhování čajový filtr vyjměte. Víko můžete sejmout a položit dnem vzhůru na stůl – bude pak sloužit jako odkapávací miska pro filtr.
5. Pro snadné čištění lze dno sejmout. K tomu otočte spodní kryt ve směru hodinových ručiček.

Čištění a údržba

Před prvním použitím jej opláchněte mýdlovou vodou a nechte uschnout v dobře větraném prostoru.

Tento výrobek lze mýt v myčce na nádobí.

Tip: Čištění v horním koši je šetrnější než čištění v hlavní přihrádce. Výrobky v něm lze umístit stabilněji.

Bezpečnost

⚠ Nebezpečí opaření! Horkou vodu nalévejte pomalu a rovnoměrně, abyste zabránili přetečení.

⚠ Nebezpečí popálení! Filtr držte během a bezprostředně po použití pouze za rukojeť. Tělo filtru se může velmi zahřát.

follow us on





DA

HJERTELTIL TILLYKKE med købet af dit nye alfi® produkt! Med vores tak for din tillid ønsker vi samtidigt at give dig nogle vigtige tips til betjening og pleje. Vi er imod engangsprodukter og håber, at du får glæde af produktet i lang tid – af hensyn til dig og miljøet. For at forlænge produktets levetid tilbyder vi også en lang række reservedele.

Brugsanvisning

1. Placer tefiltret i kanden, og kom den ønskede mængde løs te i.
2. Hæld forsigtigt varmt, ikke længere kogende vand i kanden, indtil ca. 2 cm under kandens kant.

Sæt låget på for at holde på varmen.

3. Lad theen trække. Trækketiden afhænger af tesorten – følg anvisningerne fra teproducenten.

4. Tag tefiltret op, når trækketiden er færdig.

Låget kan tages af og placeres med bunden opad på bordet – på den måde bliver det en drypbakke til filtret.

5. Bunden kan fjernes for nem rengøring. For at gøre dette skal du skrue bunddækslet af i retning med uret.

Rengøring og pleje

Inden den første brug, skyl grundigt med vand og opvaskemiddel og tør godt ventileret.

Dette produkt tåler opvaskemaskine.

Tip: Produktet rengøres mere skånsomt i den øverste kurv end i den nederste del.

Produkterne kan placeres mere stabilt der.

Sikkerhed

⚠ Fare for skoldning: Hæld det varme vand langsomt og jævnt i for at undgå at vandet løber over.

⚠ Fare for forbrænding: Under og umiddelbart efter brugen må der kun tages fat i håndtaget på filtertragten. Filtertragten kan blive meget varm.

follow us on





EL

ΣΥΓΧΑΡΗΤΗΡΙΑ για την αγορά του νέου σας προϊόντος alfi®! Καθώς σας ευχαριστούμε για την εμπιστοσύνη που μας δείξατε, θα θέλαμε να σας δώσουμε και ορισμένες σημαντικές συμβουλές σχετικά με τον χειρισμό και τη φροντίδα του προϊόντος. Τασσόμαστε συνειδητά κατά των προϊόντων μιας χρήσης και θέλουμε να μπορείτε να απολαμβάνετε το προϊόν σας για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα – τόσο για εσάς όσο και για το περιβάλλον. Γι' αυτό προσφέρουμε επίσης μια σειρά από ανταλλακτικά για να παρατείνετε τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος σας.

Οδηγίες χρήσης

1. Τοποθετήστε το φίλτρο τσαγιού στην κανάτα και προσθέστε την επιθυμητή ποσότητα τσαγιού χύμα.
2. Ρίξτε προσεκτικά ζεστό, αλλά όχι βραστό νερό στην κανάτα μέχρι να φτάσει περίπου 2 εκ. κάτω από το χείλος.

Τοποθετήστε το καπάκι στο φίλτρο για να διατηρήσετε τη θερμότητα.

3. Αφήστε το τσάι να ετοιμαστεί. Ο χρόνος εκχύλισης εξαρτάται από το είδος του τσαγιού – ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή.
4. Αφαιρέστε το φίλτρο τσαγιού μετά τη λήξη του χρόνου εκχύλισης.
Μπορείτε να αφαιρέσετε το καπάκι και να το τοποθετήσετε ανάποδα πάνω στο τραπέζι – έτσι χρησιμεύει ως βάση για το φίλτρο.
5. Για ευκολότερο καθαρισμό, αφαιρέστε τη βάση. Για να το κάνετε αυτό, στρίψτε το καπάκι δεξιόστροφα.

Καθαρισμός και φροντίδα

Πριν την πρώτη χρήση πλύνετε με νερό και απορρυπαντικό και αφήστε το να στεγνώσει καλά. Το προϊόν αυτό είναι ασφαλές για χρήση στο πλυντήριο πιάτων.

Συμβουλή: Ο καθαρισμός στο πάνω δοχείο πλύσης είναι πιο ήπιος από τον καθαρισμό στον κύριο χώρο. Τα προϊόντα μπορούν να τοποθετηθούν εκεί με μεγαλύτερη σταθερότητα.

Ασφάλεια

- ⚠ Κίνδυνος εγκαυμάτων: Ρίξτε ζεστό νερό αργά και με ομοιόμορφα, ώστε να αποφύγετε την υπερχέλιση.
- ⚠ Κίνδυνος εγκαυμάτων: Κατά τη χρήση και αμέσως μετά τη χρήση, πιάστε το φίλτρο μόνο από τη λαβή. Το σώμα του φίλτρου μπορεί να θερμανθεί πολύ.

follow us on





ES

¡ENHORABUENA por la compra de su nuevo producto alfi®! Queremos expresarle nuestro agradecimiento por su confianza y al mismo tiempo comunicarle algunos consejos importantes para el uso y el cuidado del producto. Estamos decididamente en contra de los productos desechables y queremos que los disfrute durante mucho tiempo, por su bien y por el del medio ambiente. Por ello, para prolongar la vida útil de su producto, le ofrecemos también una gama de piezas de recambio.

Instrucciones de uso

1. Coloque el filtro de té en la jarra y añada la cantidad deseada de té a granel.
2. Vierta con cuidado agua caliente, pero no hirviendo, en la jarra hasta unos 2 cm por debajo del borde.
Coloque la tapa sobre el filtro para mantener el calor.
3. Deje reposar el té. El tiempo de reposo depende del tipo de té: siga las instrucciones del fabricante.
4. Retire el filtro de té una vez transcurrido el tiempo de reposo.
Puede quitar la tapa y colocarla boca abajo sobre la mesa, de modo que sirva como recipiente para recoger las gotas del filtro.
5. Para facilitar la limpieza, se puede retirar el fondo. Para ello, abrir la tapa inferior girándola en sentido horario.

Limpieza y cuidado

Antes de usar el producto por primera vez, lavarlo en agua con detergente y dejarlo secar en un lugar bien ventilado.

Este producto es apto para lavavajillas.

Consejo: la limpieza en la cesta superior es más delicada que la limpieza en el compartimento principal. Los productos pueden colocarse allí en una posición más estable.

Seguridad

- ⚠ Riesgo de escaldaduras: vierta el agua caliente despacio y de manera uniforme para evitar que se desborde.
- ⚠ Riesgo de quemaduras: sujete el filtro solo por el asa durante su uso y justo después. El cuerpo del filtro puede alcanzar temperaturas muy elevadas.

follow us on





ET

PALJU ÕNNE uue alfi® toote ostu puhul! Täname teid usalduse eest ja samal ajal soovime anda teile mõned olulised näpunäited toote käsitlemise ja hooldamise kohta. Positsioneerime end teadlikult ühekordselt kasutatavate toodete vastu ja soovime, et saaksite oma toodet pikka aega nautida – teie ja keskkonna huvides. Seetõttu pakume teile toote eluea pikendamiseks ka mitmesuguseid varuosi.

Kasutusjuhised

1. Asetage teefilter kannu sisse ja lisage sellesse soovitud kogus lahtist teepuru.
2. Valage kuum, mitte enam keev vesi ettevaatlikult kannu, kuni umbes 2 cm kõrguseni kannu servast.

Asetage filtrile kaas, et soojust hoida.

3. Laske teel tõmmata. Tõmbamisaeg oleneb teesordist – jälgige teetootja andmeid.
4. Eemaldage teefilter pärast tõmbeaja möödumist.

Te võite kaane ära võtta ja tagurpidi lauale asetada – selliselt on ta filtrile tilgaaluseks.

5. Hõlpsamaks puhastamiseks saab põhja ära võtta. Selleks keerake alumine kaas päripäeva lahti.

Puhastamine ja hooldus

Enne esmakordset kasutamist loputage toodet veega, millesse on lisatud pisut pesuvahendit, ning laske sel õhu käes ära kuivada.

Toodet võib pesta nõudepesumasinas.

Nõuanne Pesemine ülemises pesukorvis on õrnem kui alumises. Sinna saab tooted paigutada stabiilsemalt.

Ohutus

- ⚠ Kõrvetusohut: Valage kuuma vett aeglaselt ja ühtlaselt, et vältida selle üle ääre minekut.
- ⚠ Põletusohut: Hoidke filtrit kasutamise ajal ja vahetult pärast seda ainult käepidemest. Filtri korpus võib väga kuumaks minna.

follow us on





FI

KIITÄMME uuden alfi®-tuotteemme oston johdosta! Kiitämme luottamuksesta tuotteeseemme ja haluamme samalla antaa sinulle muutamia tärkeitä vinkkejä sen käsittelyyn ja hoitoon. Vastustamme tietoisesti kertakäyttötuotteita ja haluamme, että nautit tuotteestasi pitkään – oman itsesi ja ympäristön vuoksi. Tarjoamme siksi tuotteen käyttöiän pidentämiseksi myös valikoiman varaosia.

Käyttöohjeet

1. Aseta teesuodatin kannuun ja lisää haluttu määrä irtoteetä.
2. Kaada varovasti kuumaa, ei enää kiehuva vettä kannuun, kunnes vedenpinta on noin 2 cm kannun reunan alapuolella.

Aseta kansi suodattimen päälle lämmön säilyttämiseksi.

3. Anna teen hautua. Haudutusaika riippuu teelaadusta – huomioi teenvalmistajan ohjeet.
4. Poista teesuodatin hautumisajan päätyttyä.

Voit poistaa kannen ja asettaa sen ylösalaisin pöydälle – se toimii suodattimen tiputusallustana.

5. Pohja voidaan irrottaa, jotta tuote voidaan puhdistaa helposti. Avaa sitä varten alin korkki kiertämällä sitä myötäpäivään.

Puhdistus ja hoito

Huuhtelee ennen ensikäyttöä vedellä, johon lisätty pesuainetta, ja anna kuivua hyvin tuuletetussa tilassa.

Tämä tuote on astianpesukoneen kestävä.

Vinkki: Puhdistus yläkorissa on hellävaraisempaa kuin puhdistus alakorissa. Tuotteet voidaan sijoittaa sinne vakaammin.

Turvallisuus

- ⚠ Palovammojen vaara: Kaada kuumaa vettä hitaasti ja tasaisesti, jotta sitä ei läiky yli.
- ⚠ Palovammojen vaara: Tartu suodattimeen sen käytön aikana ja välittömästi sen jälkeen ainoastaan kahvasta. Suodatinsuppilo voi lämmetä hyvin kuumaksi.

follow us on





HR

ČESTITAMO VAM na kupnji vašeg novog proizvoda alfi®! Zahvaljujemo vam na ukazanom povjerenju i ujedno vam želimo dati nekoliko važnih savjeta za rukovanje i njegu. Svjesno smo se opredijelili protiv proizvoda za jednokratnu uporabu i želimo da dugo uživete u svojem proizvodu, imajući na umu vašu dobrobit i dobrobit okoliša. Kako bismo produljili vijek trajanja vašeg proizvoda nudimo i cijelu paletu rezervnih dijelova.

Upute za korisnike

1. Stavite filter za čaj u čajnik i dolijte željenu količinu čaja u rinfuzi.
2. Pažljivo ulijte vruću vodu, koja više nije kipuća, u čajnik do otprilike 2 cm ispod ruba čajnika. Stavite poklopac na filter kako biste zadržali toplinu.
3. Ostavite čaj da odstoji. Vrijeme namakanja ovisi o vrsti čaja, a u tu svrhu obratite pozornost na upute proizvođača čaja.
4. Nakon što istekne potrebno vrijeme namakanja, izvadite filter za čaj. Poklopac možete skinuti i okrenuti ga na stol kako bi poslužio kao podloga za kapanje za filter.
5. Za jednostavno čišćenje dno se može skinuti. U tu svrhu odvrnite donji poklopac u smjeru kazaljki na satu.

Čišćenje i njega

Prije prve upotrebe očistite proizvod vodom s malo deterdženta i ostavite ga da se dobro osuši na zraku.

Ovaj proizvod prikladan je za perilicu posuđa.

Savjet: Čišćenje u gornjoj košari za pranje posuđa je nježnije od čišćenja u glavnoj košari. Proizvodi se u njoj mogu složiti stabilnije.

Sigurnost

- ⚠ Opasnost od opekline! Ulijevajte vruću vodu polako i ravnomjerno kako biste izbjegli izlijevanje.
- ⚠ Opasnost od opekline! Tijekom i neposredno nakon korištenja filter držite isključivo za ručku. Tijelo filtra može se jako zagrijati.

follow us on





HU

GRATULÁLUNK új alfi® termékének megvásárlásához! Köszönetünket fejezzük ki bizalmáért és egyidejűleg szeretnénk néhány fontos kezelési és ápolási tippet adni Önnek. Tudatosan szembehelyezkedünk az eldobható termékekkel és azt szeretnénk, hogy sokáig élvezhesse termékét – az Ön és a környezete érdekében. Terméke élettartamának meghosszabbítása érdekében ezért pótalkatrészek egész sorát is kínáljuk.

Felhasználói tudnivalók

1. Helyezze be a teaszűrőt a kannába és tegye bele a kívánt mennyiségű szálaskészítőt.
2. Öntsön óvatosan forró, már nem lobogó vizet a kannába, mintegy 2 cm-ig a kanna pereme alatt.

Helyezze rá a fedelet a szűrőre a meleg tartásához.

3. Hagyja a teát ázni. Az ázási idő a teafajtától függ – vegye figyelembe a teatermelő adatait.
4. Vegye ki a teaszűrőt az ázási idő letelte után.

Leveheti a fedelet és megfordítva az asztalra helyezheti – ez így csepptálcaként szolgál a szűrő számára.

5. Az egyszerű tisztítás érdekében az alj levehető.

Ehhez forgassa el az alsó kupakot az óramutató járása szerinti irányba.

Tisztítás és ápolás

Az első használat előtt kérjük, öblítse ki mosogatószeres vízzel és hagyja jól szellőző helyen megszáradni.

Ez a termék mosogatógépben mosható.

Tipp: A tisztítás a felső mosogatókosárban kíméletesebb, mint a főfiókban végzett tisztítás. A termékek ott stabilabban helyezhetők el.

Biztonság

⚠ Leforrázás veszélye: A forró vizet lassan és egyenletesen töltsse be a túlcserélés elkerülésére.

⚠ Égési sérülés veszélye: A szűrőt használat közben és közvetlenül azt követően csak a fülénél fogja meg. A szűrőtest nagyon felforrósodhat.

follow us on





— SEIT 1914 —

LT

NUOŠIRDŽIAI SVEIKINAME įsigijus naują „alfi®“ gaminį! Dėkojame už pasitikėjimą ir kartu norime pateikti keletą svarbių patarimų, kaip naudoti ir prižiūrėti gaminį. Šauningai pasisakome prieš vienkartinius gaminius ir norėtumėme, kad įsigytas daiktas ilgai teiktų jums džiaugsmą ir nekenktų aplinkai. Norėdami pailginti gaminio naudojimo laiką, taip pat siūlome įvairių atsarginių dalių.

Naudojimo nuorodos

1. Įdėkite arbatos filtrą į puodelį ir įberkite norimą kiekį arbatžolių.
2. Į puodelį atsargiai įpilkite karšto, bet ne verdančio vandens, kad jo lygis būtų apie 2 cm žemiau puodelio krašto.
Uždenkite filtrą dangteliu, kad išlaikytų šilumą.
3. Leiskite arbatai užvirti. Palaikymo laikas priklauso nuo arbatos rūšies – laikykitės arbatos gamintojo nurodymų.
4. Pasibaigus laikymo laikui, išimkite arbatos filtrą.
Galite nuimti dangtelį ir padėti jį ant stalo apverstą – jis taps filtro lašų surinkimo dėklu.
5. Norėdami lengviau išvalyti, nuimkite dugną. Atsukite apatinį dangtelį pagal laikrodžio rodyklę.

Valymas ir priežiūra

Prieš naudodami pirmą kartą išplaukite vandeniu ir nedideliu kiekiu plovimo priemonės, išdžiovinkite gerai vėdinamoje vietoje.

Šį gaminį galima plauti indaplovėje.

Patarimas: viršutiniame indaplovės krepšyje plaunama atsargiau nei pagrindiniame skyriuje. Viršutiniame krepšyje gaminius galima sudėti stabiliau.

Sauga

- ⚠ Nusideginimo pavojus: Pilkite karštą vandenį lėtai ir tolygiai, kad jis neišsiliėtų.
- ⚠ Nudegimų pavojus: Naudojimo metu ir iškart panaudoję filtrą laikykite tik už rankenos. Filtro korpusas gali labai įkaisti.

follow us on





LV

APSVEICAM ar jaunā alfi® izstrādājuma iegādi! Mēs pateicamies jums par uzticēšanos un vienlaikus vēlamies sniegt dažus svarīgus padomus par lietošanu un kopšanu. Mēs apzināti iestājamies pret vienreizlietojamiem izstrādājumiem un vēlamies, lai jūs ilgi baudītu savu preci – jūsu un apkārtējās vides labā. Tāpēc, lai pagarinātu jūsu izstrādājuma kalpošanas laiku, mēs piedāvājam arī virkni rezerves daļu.

Lietošanas norādījumi

1. Ievietojiet tējas sietiņu kannā un pievienojiet vēlamo daudzumu birstošās tējas.
2. Uzmanīgi ielejiet karstu, bet ne vairs verdošu, ūdeni katliņā, piepildot to apmēram 2 cm zem malas.

Uzlieciet filtram vāku, lai saglabātu siltumu.

3. Ļaujiet tējai ievilkties. Ievilkšanās laiks ir atkarīgs no tējas veida – ievērojiet ražotāja norādījumus.

4. Pēc ievilkšanās laika beigām izņemiet tējas filtru.

Vāku var noņemt un novietot otrādi uz galda – tad tas kalpo kā filtra pilienu paplāte.

5. Pamatni var noņemt, lai to varētu ērti tīrīt. Lai to izdarītu, atskrūvējiet apakšējo vāciņu pulksteņrādītāja kustības virzienā.

Tīrīšanas un kopšana

Pirms pirmās lietošanas reizes, lūdzu, izmazgāji ar ūdeni un mazliet mazgāšanas līdzekļa un ļaujiet nožūt labi vēdināmā vietā.

Šo izstrādājumu var mazgāt trauku mazgājamajā mašīnā.

Padoms: Mazgāšana augšējā trauku mašīnas grozā ir saudzīgāka nekā mazgāšana galvenajā nodalījumā. Tur izstrādājumus var stabilāk izvietot.

Drošība

- ⚠ Applaucēšanās risks: Lēnām un vienmērīgi lejiet karsto ūdeni, lai izvairītos no pārplūšanas.
- ⚠ Apdegumu risks: Lietošanas laikā un tūlīt pēc tās turiet filtru tikai aiz roktura. Filtra korpuss var kļūt ļoti karsts.

follow us on





NL

GEFELICITEERD met de aankoop van uw nieuwe alfi® product! Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen. We maken graag van de gelegenheid gebruik om u enkele belangrijke tips te geven over het gebruik en onderhoud ervan. We zijn bewust gekant tegen wegwerpproducten en willen dan ook dat u lang van uw artikel kunt genieten. Dat komt niet enkel u, maar ook het milieu ten goede. Om de levensduur van uw product te verlengen, kunt u daarom ook allerlei vervangstukken bij ons verkrijgen.

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

1. Plaats de theefilter in de kan en giet er de gewenste hoeveelheid losse thee in.
2. Giet voorzichtig heet, niet meer kokend water in de kan, tot ongeveer 2 cm onder de rand van de kan.

Plaats het deksel op de filter om de warmte niet te laten ontsnappen.

3. Laat de thee trekken. Hoelang de thee moet trekken, hangt af van de soort thee. Volg de instructies van de theefabrikant.
4. Haal de theefilter vervolgens uit de kan.

U kunt het deksel eventueel ondersteboven op tafel zetten en gebruiken als lekbakje voor de filter.

5. De onderkant kan eenvoudig worden verwijderd voor eenvoudige reiniging. Draai hiervoor de onderkant in tegenwijzerzin los.

Reiniging en onderhoud

Reinig vóór het eerste gebruik met water en wat afwasmiddel en laat aan de lucht drogen.

Dit product is vaatwasbestendig.

Tip: wat in de bovenste korf van uw vaatwasmachine zit, wordt zachter gereinigd dan in de onderste korf. Uw spullen staan er ook stabiel.

Veiligheid

- ⚠ Gevaar op verbranding: Giet het hete water er langzaam en gelijkmatig in om te vermijden dat het overloopt.
- ⚠ Gevaar op verbranding: Neem de filter tijdens en net na gebruik enkel vast aan de handgreep. De filter zelf kan erg heet worden.

follow us on





NO

GRATULERER med kjøpet av ditt nye alfi® produkt! Vi takker for tilliten og ønsker samtidig å gi deg noen viktige tips om bruk og pleie. Vi tar et bevisst standpunkt mot engangsprodukter og ønsker at du har glede av produktet ditt i lang tid – for din og miljøets skyld. For å forlenge levetiden til produktet ditt tilbyr vi derfor også en rekke reservedeler.

Brukerinformasjon

1. Sett tefilteret inn i kannen og tilsett ønsket mengde løs te.
2. Hell varmt, ikke lenger kokende, vann forsiktig ned i kannen, inntil omtrent 2 cm under kannekanten.

Sett på dekselet på filteret igjen for å holde på varmen.

3. La teen trekke. Trekktiden avhenger av tesorten – følg angivelsene fra teproduzenten.
4. Ta tefilteret ut etter utløpt trekktid.

Du kan ta av dekselet og legge det oppned på bordet – dermed tjener den til dryppeunderlag for filteret.

5. For en enkel rengjøring kan bunnen tas av. Skru den nedre hetten med klokken for å gjøre dette.

Rengjøring og pleie

Før første gangs bruk skyll med vann og noe oppvaskmiddel og la tørke på et godt ventilert sted.

Dette produktet er egnet for oppvaskmaskin.

Tips: Rengjøring i oppvaskmaskinens øvre kurv er mer skånende enn i nedre kurv. Her kan også produktene plasseres på en stødigere måte.

Sikkerhet

- ⚠ Fare for skålding: Hell langsomt og jevnt på varmt vann for å unngå at det renner over.
- ⚠ Forbrenningsfare: Ta kun tak i filteret under og umiddelbart etter bruk etter håndtaket. Filterelementet kan bli svært varmt.

follow us on





PL

SERDECZNIE GRATULUJEMY zakupu nowego produktu marki alfi®! Wraz z podziękowaniem za zaufanie, chcielibyśmy jednocześnie przekazać kilka ważnych wskazówek dotyczących użytkowania i pielęgnacji produktu. Świadomie opowiadamy się przeciw produktom jednorazowego użytku i chcemy, aby byli Państwo usatysfakcjonowani przez długi czas – dla własnego dobra i dobra środowiska. Aby przedłużyć cykl użytkowania Państwa produktu, oferujemy również szereg części zamiennych.

Instrukcje dla użytkownika

1. Włożyć filtr do dzbanka i wsypać pożądaną ilość sypkiej herbaty.
2. Ostrożnie wlać gorącą, ale nie wrzącą wodę do dzbanka, do poziomu około 2 cm poniżej krawędzi dzbanka.

Umieścić pokrywkę na filtrze, aby zatrzymać ciepło.

3. Pozostawić herbatę do zaparzenia. Czas parzenia zależy od rodzaju herbaty — należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta.

4. Pod koniec czasu parzenia wyjąć filtr do herbaty.

Można zdjąć pokrywkę i umieścić ją do góry nogami na stole — może ona wówczas posłużyć jako tacka ociekowa dla filtra.

5. Aby ułatwić czyszczenie, można zdjąć podstawę. W tym celu należy odkręcić dolną nakładkę zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara.

Czyszczenie i pielęgnacja

Przed pierwszym użyciem należy opłukać produkt wodą z dodatkiem detergentu i pozostawić do wyschnięcia w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu.

Produkt ten można myć w zmywarce.

Wskazówka: Mycie w górnym koszu zmywarki jest delikatniejsze niż mycie w jej głównej komorze. Produkty można tam umieścić w sposób bardziej stabilny.

Bezpieczeństwo

⚠ Istnieje ryzyko poparzenia: Wlewać gorącą wodę powoli i równomiernie, aby uniknąć przelania.

⚠ Ryzyko poparzenia: Filtr należy trzymać wyłącznie za uchwyt podczas, a także bezpośrednio po użyciu. Korpus filtra może się bardzo nagrzewać.

follow us on





PT

PARABÉNS pela compra do seu novo produto alfi®! Agradecemos a sua confiança e gostaríamos de lhe dar algumas dicas importantes sobre o funcionamento e a manutenção do produto. Posicionamo-nos conscientemente contra produtos descartáveis e queremos que os utilize por muito tempo – pelo seu bem e pelo bem do meio ambiente. Para prolongar o ciclo de vida do seu produto, oferecemos também uma série de peças de reposição.

Indicações do utilizador

1. Coloque o filtro de chá no bule e adicione a quantidade desejada de chá a granel.
2. Deite cuidadosamente água quente, mas não a ferver, no bule, até cerca de 2 cm abaixo da borda do bule.

Coloque a tampa no filtro para manter o calor.

3. Deixe o chá em infusão. O tempo de infusão depende do tipo de chá – siga as instruções do produtor de chá.

4. Retire o filtro de chá após o tempo de infusão.

Pode retirar a tampa e colocá-la virada sobre a mesa – assim, ela serve como base para o filtro.

5. Para facilitar a limpeza, o fundo pode ser removido. Para isso, rode a tampa inferior no sentido horário.

Limpeza e cuidados

Antes da primeira utilização, lave com água e detergente e deixe secar num local bem ventilado.

Este produto pode ser lavado na máquina de lavar louça.

Dica: A limpeza no cesto superior é mais suave do que a limpeza no compartimento principal. Os produtos podem ser colocados lá de forma mais estável.

Segurança

⚠ Perigo de escaldadura: Deite água quente lentamente e de forma uniforme para evitar que transborde.

⚠ Risco de queimaduras: Segure o filtro, durante e imediatamente após a utilização, apenas pela pega. O corpo do filtro pode ficar muito quente.

follow us on





RO

FELICITĂRI pentru achiziționarea noului dumneavoastră produs alfi®! Vă mulțumim pentru încredere și dorim să vă oferim în același timp câteva sfaturi importante pentru utilizare și îngrijire. Ne poziționăm în mod conștient împotriva produselor de unică folosință și dorim să vă bucurați multă vreme de articolul dumneavoastră – de dragul dumneavoastră și de dragul mediului. Pentru a prelungi durata de viață a produsului vă oferim și o serie de piese de schimb.

Indicații pentru utilizator

1. Introduceți filtrul de ceai în cană și adăugați în acesta cantitatea dorită de ceai la vrac.
 2. Turnați cu atenție în cană apă fierbinte, care nu mai clocotește, până la aproximativ 2 cm sub marginea cunii.
- Așezați capacul pe filtru pentru a menține căldura.
3. Lăsați ceaiul la infuzat. Timpul de infuzare depinde de tipul de ceai - respectați indicațiile de la producătorul ceaiului.
 4. Scoateți filtrul de ceai după scurgerea timpului de infuzare.
- Puteți îndepărta capacul și îl puteți apoi așeza pe masă în poziție răsturnată - el servește astfel și ca suport pentru filtru.
5. Pentru o curățare simplă, partea de jos poate fi detașată. În acest scop, rotiți capacul inferior în sensul acelor de ceasornic.

Curățare și îngrijire

Înainte de prima utilizare, vă rugăm să curățați cu apă caldă și puțin detergent de vase și să lăsați să se usuce într-un loc bine aerisit.

Acest produs se poate spăla în mașina de spălat vase.

Sfat: Spălarea în coșul superior este mai delicată decât spălarea în compartimentul principal. Produsele pot fi plasate acolo în poziție mai stabilă.

Siguranță

- ⚠ Pericol de opărire: Turnați apă fierbinte lent și uniform pentru a preveni ca apa să dea pe dinafară.
- ⚠ Risc de arsuri: Prindeți filtrul cu mâna și doar de mâner în timpul folosirii și imediat după. Corpul filtrului poate fi foarte fierbinte.

follow us on





SK

SRDEČNE GRATULUJEME k nákupu Vášho nového výrobku alfi ®! Ďakujeme za dôveru a zároveň by sme Vám radi poskytli niekoľko dôležitých rád ohľadom zaobchádzania a starostlivosti. Vedome sa stavíme proti výrobkom na jedno použitie a chceme, aby ste sa z nich tešili dlho – v prospech Vás aj životného prostredia. Preto na predĺženie životnosti Vášho výrobku ponúkame aj rad náhradných dielov.

Užívateľské pokyny

1. Vložte čajový filter do kanvice a pridajte požadované množstvo sypaného čaju.
2. Opatrne nalejte horúcu, ale nie už vriacu vodu do kanvice, asi 2 cm pod okraj. Na filter nasadte veko, aby sa udržala teplota.
3. Nechajte čaj lúhovať. Doba lúhovania závisí od druhu čaju – riadte sa pokynmi výrobcu čaju.
4. Po uplynutí doby lúhovania čajový filter vyberte. Veko môžete sňať a položiť dnom nahor na stôl – bude potom slúžiť ako odkvapkávacia miska pre filter.
5. Na jednoduché čistenie je možné dno odňať. Na to otočte spodný kryt v smere hodinových ručičiek.

Čistenie a údržba

Pred prvým použitím ho opláchnite mydlovou vodou a nechajte uschnúť v dobre vetranom priestore.

Tento výrobok je možné umývať v umývačke riadu.

Tip: Čistenie v kôši umývačky riadu je šetrnejšie ako čistenie v hlavnom priestore. Výrobky v ňom je možné umiestniť stabilnejšie.

Bezpečnosť

- ⚠ Nebezpečenstvo popálenia: Horúcu vodu nalievajte pomaly a rovnomerne, aby ste zabránili pretečeniu.
- ⚠ Nebezpečenstvo popálenia: Filter držte počas a bezprostredne po použití iba za rukoväť. Telo filtra sa môže veľmi zahriať.

follow us on





SL

ISKRENE ČESTITKE ob nakupu novega izdelka alfi®! Zahvaljujemo se vam za zaupanje, obenem pa želimo z vami deliti nekaj pomembnih nasvetov za uporabo in nego. Zavestno se zavzemamo proti izdelkom za enkratno uporabo in upamo, da boste z njim dolgo zadovoljni – zaradi vas in okolja. Zato ponujamo tudi vrsto nadomestnih delov za daljšo življenjsko dobo vašega izdelka.

Navodila za uporabnike

1. Čajni filter vstavite v čajnik in dodajte želeno količino čajnih listov.
2. V čajnik previdno nalijte vročo, a ne več vrelo vodo, do približno 2 cm pod spodnjim robom čajnika.

Filter prekrijte s pokrovom, da zadrži toploto.

3. Pustite čaj stati. Čas namakanja je odvisen od vrste čaja – upoštevajte navodila proizvajalca čaja.

4. Ob koncu namakanja odstranite čajni filter.

Pokrov lahko snamete in ga obrnjenega odložite na mizo – tako ga lahko uporabite kot podstavek za kapljice iz filtra.

5. Zaradi lažjega čiščenja je dno snemljivo. V ta namen odvijte spodnji pokrov v smeri urinega kazalca.

Čiščenje in nega

Pred prvo uporabo pomijte s sredstvom za pomivanje in sperite z vodo ter pustite, da se dobro posuši na zraku.

Ta izdelek je primeren za pranje v pomivalnem stroju.

Nasvet: Čiščenje v zgornji košari za izpiranje je nežnejše od čiščenja v glavnem predelu. Izdelke lahko tam postavite bolj stabilno.

Varnost

- ⚠ Nevarnost oparin: Vročo vodo ulivajte počasi in enakomerno, da preprečite prelivanje.
- ⚠ Nevarnost opeklin: Filter med uporabo in takoj po njej držite samo za ročaj. Ohišje filtra se lahko zelo segreje.

follow us on





SE

GRATTIS till din nya alfi® produkt! Vi tackar för förtroendet och vill samtidigt ge dig några viktiga tips för användning och skötsel av produkten. Vi tar aktivt ställning mot engångsprodukter och vill att du ska ha glädje av våra produkter under lång tid – för din egen och för miljöns skull. I syfte att förlänga livscykeln för din produkt erbjuder vi därför också ett flertal ersättningsdelar.

Användarinstruktioner

1. Sätt ner tefiltret i kannan och häll i önskad mängd löst te.
2. Häll försiktigt varmt, inte längre kokande vatten i kannan, upp till ca 2 cm under kannans kant. Sätt på locket på filtret för att bibehålla värmen.
3. Låt teet dra. Infusionstiden beror på typen av te. Följ anvisningarna på teförpackningen.
4. Ta bort tefiltret i slutet av infusionstiden. Du kan ta bort locket och placera det upp och ner på bordet – det kan användas som droppbricka för filtret.
5. För enkel rengöring kan nederdelen tas bort. Gör det genom att vrida loss det nedre locket medurs.

Rengöring och skötsel

Innan du använder produkten för första gången ska du diska den och låta den torka på en väl ventilerad plats.

Produkten tål maskindisk.

Tips: Rengöring i överkorgen är mer skonsam än rengöring i huvudkorgen. I överkorgen kan produkterna placeras stabilare.

Säkerhet

⚠ Risk för skållning: Häll i det varma vattnet långsamt och jämnt för att undvika att det rinner över.

⚠ Risk för brännskada: Rör endast vid handtaget på filtret under och omedelbart efter användning. Själva filtret kan bli mycket varmt.

follow us on





TR

Satın aldığınız yeni alfi® ürününüzü GÜZEL GÜNLERDE KULLANIN! Güveniniz için teşekkür ederiz, aynı zamanda size kullanım ve bakım hakkında birkaç önemli tavsiye vermek istiyoruz. Ürünlerimizi tek kullanımlık ürünlerden bilinçli bir şekilde ayrı konumlandırıyoruz ve sizin ve çevrenin iyiliği için ürününüzü uzun süre keyif alarak kullanmanızı istiyoruz. Ürününüzün kullanım ömrünü uzatmak amacıyla yedek parçalardan oluşan bir seri sunmaktayız.

Kullanıcı uyarıları

1. Çay filtresini demliğin içine yerleştirin ve istediğiniz miktarda dökme çayı içerisine ekleyin.
2. Artık kaynamayan sıcak suyu demliğe, demlik kenarının 2 cm altına kadar dikkatlice dökün. Isıyı korumak için kapağı filtrenin üzerine yerleştirin.
3. Çayı demlenmeye bırakın. Demlenme süresi çay çeşidine göre değişiklik gösterir. Çay üreticisinin verdiği bilgileri dikkate alın.
4. Çay filtresini demlenme süresi sonunda çıkartın. Kapağı alıp tersini çevirerek masanın üzerine koyabilirsiniz, filtre için damlama altlığı olarak da kullanılır.
5. Çıkarılabilir taban, temizliğin kolayca yapılmasını sağlar. Bunun için alt kapağı saat yönüne doğru çevirin.

Temizlik ve bakım

İlk kullanımdan önce lütfen su ve bir miktar bulaşık deterjanıyla yıkayarak iyice havalandırarak kurumaya bırakın.

Bu ürün bulaşık makinesinde yıkanabilir.

Öneri: Makinenin üst sepetindeki temizlik ana kattakine göre daha hassas gerçekleşir. Ürünler orada daha sağlam bir şekilde yerleştirilebilir.

Güvenlik

- ⚠ Haşlanma tehlikesi: Taşmasını önlemek için sıcak suyu yavaş ve eşit miktarda dökün.
- ⚠ Yanma riski: Filtreyi kullanırken ve kullandıktan hemen sonra sadece kulpundan tutun. Filtre gövdesi çok sıcak olabilir.

follow us on





UK

ВІТАЄМО з придбанням нового виробу alfi®! Ми вдячні вам за довіру й хочемо поділитися кількома важливими порадами щодо використання виробу та догляду за ним. Ми свідомо виступаємо проти використання одноразового посуду й хотіли б, щоб цей виріб приносив вам радість якомога довше, у такий спосіб сприяючи захисту довкілля. Щоб наші вироби слугували якомога довше, ми також пропонуємо запчастини до них.

Указівки для користувача

1. Вставте чайний фільтр у чайник і насипте в нього потрібну кількість листового чаю.
2. Обережно налийте гарячу воду (не кип'яток) у чайник, щоб рівень води знаходився приблизно на 2 см нижче краю чайника. Накрийте фільтр кришкою для підтримання температури.
3. Дайте чаю настоятися. Час настоювання залежить від сорту чаю — дотримуйтесь рекомендацій виробника чаю.
4. Після настоювання вийміть чайний фільтр із чайника. Кришку можна зняти і поставити на стіл догори дном, використовуючи її як підставку для фільтра.
5. Для полегшення очищення дно можна зняти. Для цього відкрутіть кришку знизу за годинникову стрілку.

Очищення виробу та догляд за ним

Перед першим використанням ретельно промийте виріб водою з додаванням мийного засобу й залиште його сохнути в такому положенні, щоб усередину добре проходило повітря.

Цей виріб можна мити в посудомийній машині.

Порада: Миття у верхньому кошику більш дбайливе, ніж в основному відділенні. Кошик забезпечує більшу стійкість розташованих у ньому виробів.

Безпека

- ⚠ **Небезпека опарювання.** Наливайте гарячу воду повільно та рівномірно, щоб вона не пролилася.
- ⚠ **Небезпека отримання опіків.** Під час використання й одразу після використання тримайте фільтр виключно за ручку. Корпус фільтра може сильно нагріватися.

follow us on





— SEIT 1914 —

AR

مع شكرنا لثقتكم بنا فإننا نود في الوقت نفسه أن نقدم لك بعض alfi®! نهنئكم على شراء منتجكم الجديد من النصائح المهمة حول الاستخدام والعناية. ونحن نتخذ موقفًا واعيًّا ضد المنتجات ذات الاستخدام الواحد، ونرغب في أن تستمتع باستخدام هذا المنتج لفترة طويلة - من أجلك ومن أجل البيئة. ولذا فإننا نقدم أيضًا سلسلة من قطع الغيار لغرض إطالة العمر الافتراضي لمنتجك

إرشادات للمستخدم

١. ضع فلتر الشاي داخل الإبريق وأضف كمية الشاي السائب المطلوبة
 ٢. اسكب الماء الساخن، الذي لم يعد مغليًا، بحذر في الإبريق، حتى يصل إلى حوالي ٢ سم أسفل حافة الإبريق.
 ٣. ضع الغطاء على الفلتر للحفاظ على الحرارة.
 ٤. اترك الشاي لينقع. مدة النقع تعتمد على نوع الشاي - يرجى اتباع تعليمات الشركة المصنعة للشاي.
 ٥. بعد انتهاء مدة النقع، قم بإزالة فلتر الشاي.
 ٥. يمكنك رفع الغطاء ووضعه مقلوبًا على الطاولة ليعمل كصينية لتقطير قطرات الشاي من الفلتر القاعدة مصممة بشكل يتيح إمكانية إزالتها، وذلك لسهولة التنظيف. للقيام بذلك، أدر الغطاء السفلي في اتجاه عقارب الساعة لفتحه
- التنظيف والعناية
- قبل الاستخدام الأول، يُرجى شطف المنتج بماء يحتوي على سائل تنظيف، وتركه ليجف في مكان جيد التهوية.
- هذا المنتج آمن للغسيل في غسالة الأطباق
- نصيحة: التنظيف في السلة العلوية في غسالة الأطباق أفضل للمنتج من تنظيفه في الدرج الرئيسي. المنتجات يمكن وضعها هناك بشكل أكثر ثباتًا
- السلامة والأمان
- خطر الاكتواء: اسكب الماء الساخن ببطء وبشكل متساوٍ لتجنب فيضه وانسكابه □
- خطر الاحتراق: أمسك الفلتر من المقبض فقط أثناء الاستخدام أو مباشرة بعده. قد يسخن جسم الفلتر □ ويصبح ملتهبًا

follow us on

